December 17, 2004

Tariff Notice - TN-06

The Canada Border Services Agency (CBSA) would like to inform you of the
following changes to the 2005 Departmental Consolidation of the Customs Tariff, as
contained in the T2005-1 Amendment Package.

e Her Excellency the Governor General in Council, on the recommendation of the
Minister of Finance, pursuant to section 82 of the Customs Tariff, hereby makes
the annexed Order Amending the Schedule to the Customs Tariff, 2004-5,

P.C. 2004-1384, SOR/2004-258 (Effective on November 23, 2004);

e Her Excellency the Governor General in Council, on the recommendation of the
Minister of Finance, pursuant to section 82 of the Customs Tariff, hereby makes
the annexed Order Amending the Schedule to the Customs Tariff, 2004-6,

P.C. 2004-1385, SOR/2004-259 (Effective on November 23, 2004).

A summary describing the status of each change is also included for your
reference.

NOTE:

These changes will be reflected in the Customs Commercial System (CCS) and
on the CBSA website on January 4, 2005.

The downloadable Microsoft Access version will be available on the CBSA
website on December 23, 2004.

For further information concerning these changes, please contact Lynne Spirak
at (613) 954-6877, Andrée Lavigne at (613) 954-6904 or Loretta Kozielec at
(613) 954-6871.



Summary of Changes for Tariff Amendment T2005-1

Tariff ltems

2835.31.00
2835.31.00.00
2835.31.10.00
2835.31.90.00
2835.39.00
2835.39.00.1
2835.39.00.11
2835.39.00.12
2835.39.00.19
2835.39.00.90
2835.39.10.00
2835.39.90
2835.39.90.1
2835.39.90.11
2835.39.90.12
2835.39.90.19
2835.39.90.90
4009.31.00
4009.31.00.10
4009.31.00.90
4009.31.10.00
4009.31.90
4009.31.90.10
4009.31.90.90
5205.24.30.00
5205.26.30.00
5205.27.30.00
5209.42.00
5209.42.00.1
5209.42.00.11
5209.42.00.12
5209.42.00.2
5209.42.00.21
5209.42.00.22
5209.42.10
5209.42.10.1
5209.42.10.11
5209.42.10.12
5209.42.10.2
5209.42.10.21
5209.42.10.22
5209.42.90
5209.42.90.1
5209.42.90.11

Effective Date

November 23, 2004
November 23, 2004
November 23, 2004
November 23, 2004
November 23, 2004
November 23, 2004
November 23, 2004
November 23, 2004
November 23, 2004
November 23, 2004
November 23, 2004
November 23, 2004
November 23, 2004
November 23, 2004
November 23, 2004
November 23, 2004
November 23, 2004
November 23, 2004
November 23, 2004
November 23, 2004
November 23, 2004
November 23, 2004
November 23, 2004
November 23, 2004
November 23, 2004
November 23, 2004
November 23, 2004
November 23, 2004
November 23, 2004
November 23, 2004
November 23, 2004
November 23, 2004
November 23, 2004
November 23, 2004
November 23, 2004
November 23, 2004
November 23, 2004
November 23, 2004
November 23, 2004
November 23, 2004
November 23, 2004
November 23, 2004
November 23, 2004
November 23, 2004

1

Type

Delete

Delete

Add

Add

Delete

Delete (Preamble)
Delete

Delete

Delete

Delete

Add

Add

Add (Preamble)
Add

Add

Add

Add

Delete

Delete

Delete

Add

Add

Add

Add

Add

Add

Add

Delete

Delete (Preamble)
Delete

Delete

Delete (Preamble)
Delete

Delete

Add

Add (Preambile)
Add

Add

Add (Preamble)
Add

Add

Add

Add (Preamble)
Add



Summary of Changes for Tariff Amendment T2005-1

Tariff ltems

5209.42.90.12
5209.42.90.2
5209.42.90.21
5209.42.90.22
5211.42.00
5211.42.00.1
5211.42.00.11
5211.42.00.12
5211.42.00.2
5211.42.00.21
5211.42.00.22
5211.42.10
5211.42.10.1
5211.42.10.11
5211.42.10.12
5211.42.10.2
5211.42.10.21
5211.42.10.22
5211.42.90
5211.42.90.1
5211.42.90.11
5211.42.90.12
5211.42.90.2
5211.42.90.21
5211.42.90.22
5407.92.40.00
5407.93.40.00
5516.22.00
5516.22.00.1
5516.22.00.11
5516.22.00.12
5516.22.00.90
5516.22.10.00
5516.22.90
5516.22.90.1
5516.22.90.11
5516.22.90.12
5516.22.90.90
5516.23.40.00
5603.92.40.00
5801.22.30.00
5903.90.23.00
8502.39.10.00

Effective Date

November 23, 2004
November 23, 2004
November 23, 2004
November 23, 2004
November 23, 2004
November 23, 2004
November 23, 2004
November 23, 2004
November 23, 2004
November 23, 2004
November 23, 2004
November 23, 2004
November 23, 2004
November 23, 2004
November 23, 2004
November 23, 2004
November 23, 2004
November 23, 2004
November 23, 2004
November 23, 2004
November 23, 2004
November 23, 2004
November 23, 2004
November 23, 2004
November 23, 2004
November 23, 2004
November 23, 2004
November 23, 2004
November 23, 2004
November 23, 2004
November 23, 2004
November 23, 2004
November 23, 2004
November 23, 2004
November 23, 2004
November 23, 2004
November 23, 2004
November 23, 2004
November 23, 2004
November 23, 2004
November 23, 2004
November 23, 2004
November 23, 2004

Type

Add

Add (Preamble)
Add

Add

Delete

Delete (Preamble)
Delete

Delete

Delete (Preamble)
Delete

Delete

Add

Add (Preamble)
Add

Add

Add (Preamble)
Add

Add

Add

Add (Preamble)
Add

Add

Add (Preamble)
Add

Add

Add

Add

Delete

Delete (Preamble)
Delete

Delete

Delete

Add

Add

Add (Preamble)
Add

Add

Add

Add

Add

Add

Change Text
Change Text



	Tariff Notice - TN-06 
	Summary of Changes for Tariff Amendment T2005-1 

