## **Tariff Notice - TN-06**

The Canada Border Services Agency (CBSA) would like to inform you of the following changes to the 2005 Departmental Consolidation of the *Customs Tariff*, as contained in the T2005-1 Amendment Package.

- Her Excellency the Governor General in Council, on the recommendation of the Minister of Finance, pursuant to section 82 of the *Customs Tariff*, hereby makes the annexed *Order Amending the Schedule to the Customs Tariff*, 2004-5, P.C. 2004-1384, SOR/2004-258 (Effective on November 23, 2004);
- Her Excellency the Governor General in Council, on the recommendation of the Minister of Finance, pursuant to section 82 of the *Customs Tariff*, hereby makes the annexed *Order Amending the Schedule to the Customs Tariff*, 2004-6, P.C. 2004-1385, SOR/2004-259 (Effective on November 23, 2004).

A summary describing the status of each change is also included for your reference.

## NOTE:

These changes will be reflected in the Customs Commercial System (CCS) and on the CBSA website on January 4, 2005.

The downloadable Microsoft Access version will be available on the CBSA website on December 23, 2004.

For further information concerning these changes, please contact Lynne Spirak at (613) 954-6877, Andrée Lavigne at (613) 954-6904 or Loretta Kozielec at (613) 954-6871.

## **Summary of Changes for Tariff Amendment T2005-1**

Tariff Items	Effective Date	Туре
2835.31.00	November 23, 2004	Delete
2835.31.00.00	November 23, 2004	Delete
2835.31.10.00	November 23, 2004	Add
2835.31.90.00	November 23, 2004	Add
2835.39.00	November 23, 2004	Delete
2835.39.00.1	November 23, 2004	Delete (Preamble)
2835.39.00.11	November 23, 2004	Delete
2835.39.00.12	November 23, 2004	Delete
2835.39.00.19	November 23, 2004	Delete
2835.39.00.90	November 23, 2004	Delete
2835.39.10.00	November 23, 2004	Add
2835.39.90	November 23, 2004	Add
2835.39.90.1	November 23, 2004	Add (Preamble)
2835.39.90.11	November 23, 2004	Add
2835.39.90.12	November 23, 2004	Add
2835.39.90.19	November 23, 2004	Add
2835.39.90.90	November 23, 2004	Add
4009.31.00	November 23, 2004	Delete Delete
4009.31.00.10 4009.31.00.90	November 23, 2004	Delete
4009.31.10.00	November 23, 2004 November 23, 2004	Add
4009.31.10.00	November 23, 2004 November 23, 2004	Add
4009.31.90.10	November 23, 2004 November 23, 2004	Add
4009.31.90.90	November 23, 2004	Add
5205.24.30.00	November 23, 2004	Add
5205.26.30.00	November 23, 2004	Add
5205.27.30.00	November 23, 2004	Add
5209.42.00	November 23, 2004	Delete
5209.42.00.1	November 23, 2004	Delete (Preamble)
5209.42.00.11	November 23, 2004	Delete
5209.42.00.12	November 23, 2004	Delete
5209.42.00.2	November 23, 2004	Delete (Preamble)
5209.42.00.21	November 23, 2004	Delete `
5209.42.00.22	November 23, 2004	Delete
5209.42.10	November 23, 2004	Add
5209.42.10.1	November 23, 2004	Add (Preamble)
5209.42.10.11	November 23, 2004	Add
5209.42.10.12	November 23, 2004	Add
5209.42.10.2	November 23, 2004	Add (Preamble)
5209.42.10.21	November 23, 2004	Add
5209.42.10.22	November 23, 2004	Add
5209.42.90	November 23, 2004	Add
5209.42.90.1	November 23, 2004	Add (Preamble)
5209.42.90.11	November 23, 2004	Add

## **Summary of Changes for Tariff Amendment T2005-1**

Tariff Items	Effective Date	Туре
5209.42.90.12	November 23, 2004	Add
5209.42.90.2	November 23, 2004	Add (Preamble)
5209.42.90.21	November 23, 2004	Add
5209.42.90.22	November 23, 2004	Add
5211.42.00	November 23, 2004	Delete
5211.42.00.1	November 23, 2004	Delete (Preamble)
5211.42.00.11	November 23, 2004	Delete
5211.42.00.12	November 23, 2004	Delete
5211.42.00.2	November 23, 2004	Delete (Preamble)
5211.42.00.21	November 23, 2004	Delete
5211.42.00.22	November 23, 2004	Delete
5211.42.10	November 23, 2004	Add
5211.42.10.1	November 23, 2004	Add (Preamble)
5211.42.10.11	November 23, 2004	Add
5211.42.10.12	November 23, 2004	Add
5211.42.10.2	November 23, 2004	Add (Preamble)
5211.42.10.21	November 23, 2004	Add
5211.42.10.22	November 23, 2004	Add
5211.42.90	November 23, 2004	Add
5211.42.90.1	November 23, 2004	Add (Preamble)
5211.42.90.11	November 23, 2004	Add
5211.42.90.12	November 23, 2004	Add (Doggodala)
5211.42.90.2	November 23, 2004	Add (Preamble)
5211.42.90.21	November 23, 2004	Add
5211.42.90.22 5407.92.40.00	November 23, 2004	Add Add
	November 23, 2004	Add
5407.93.40.00	November 23, 2004	
5516.22.00	November 23, 2004 November 23, 2004	Delete
5516.22.00.1 5516.22.00.11	November 23, 2004 November 23, 2004	Delete (Preamble) Delete
5516.22.00.11	November 23, 2004	Delete
5516.22.00.90	November 23, 2004	Delete
5516.22.10.00	November 23, 2004	Add
5516.22.90	November 23, 2004	Add
5516.22.90.1	November 23, 2004	Add (Preamble)
5516.22.90.11	November 23, 2004	Add (Freamble)
5516.22.90.12	November 23, 2004	Add
5516.22.90.90	November 23, 2004	Add
5516.23.40.00	November 23, 2004	Add
5603.92.40.00	November 23, 2004	Add
5801.22.30.00	November 23, 2004	Add
5903.90.23.00	November 23, 2004	Change Text
8502.39.10.00	November 23, 2004	Change Text
-	,	5